WESTELL .COM
Page 1 of 2
Westell® | CS19-BBU-002-48 Series
12/24 Hour NFPA Compliant Battery Back-up Enclosure
Specifications
Input Voltage 85-300 Vac
Input Frequency 45 - 66 Hz
Input Current 3.2A/110Vac, 1.2A/220Vac

•	 Indoor/Outdoor
•	 NFPA Battery Backup for BDAs
Ordering information
Part Number Descriptions
CS19-BBU-002-48 NEMA-4, NFPA 1221 Compliant -48VDC Battery Backup
CS19-BBU-002-48-B NEMA-4, NFPA 1221 Compliant -48Vdc BBU for powering
two BDAs
CS19-BBU-002-48RA NEMA-4, NFPA 72/1221 Compliant -48VDC BBU with
remote annunciator
CS19-BBU-002-48RA Shown with Annunciator
Annunciator Panel
Batteries Sold Separately
Battery Recommendation for Westell Class A BDAs Must Buy (qty)
CS19-PYL12V160FT 160AH, 12VDC AGM type Battery for BBU-002-48 series 4
CS19-PYL12V100FT 100AH, 12VDC AGM type Battery for BBU-002-48 series 4
CS19-PYL12V45FS 45AH, 12VDC AGM type Battery for BBU-002-48 series 4
12 Hour Battery Selectory Chart
Up to 180 watts 45 AH
180 to 250 watts 100 AH
24 Hour Battery Selectory Chart